FED VOTE
Stab

Which of the following issues are the three most important in determining how you will vote during that election?

GENDER

EDUCATION

Female PostSec  Univ Grad
Base: Al respondents
Weighted 1489 723 766 204 506 574 217 211 299 362
552 213 340 104 189 255 66 172 192 122
Health care 37% 29% 4% 26% 37% 44% 30% 2% 38% 34%
A C <D T
450 206 245 126 141 183 a7 104 161 138
Climate Change 30% 28% 32% 31% 28% 2% 22% 25% 32% 38%
G FGH
362 51 231 124 12 113 a5 106 14 87
 Affordability and cost of living 26% 21% 30% 31% 29% 20% 21% 26% 29% 24%
A E E
333 182 151 84 132 117 40 100 112 81
Taxes 22% 25% 20% 21% 26% 20% 19% 24% 22% 22%
B
330 184 146 74 132 125 i 87 1 114
The economy 22% 25% 19% 18% 26% 2% % 21% 23% 32%
B c F F FGH
235 87 148 75 85 75 49 67 68 51
Housing (e.g., affordability, availabilit
0using (6.0, affordabily, avaianilty) 16% 12% 19% 19% 17% 13% 22% 16% 14% 14%
A
208 116 o1 61 57 90 a7 57 60 a
Immigration 14% 16% 12% 15% 1% 16% 22% 14% 12% 12%
H
185 71 114 i1 25 129 30 58 72 25
Seniors'issues/aging population 12% 10% 15% 3% 5% 26% 14% 14% 14% %
A <D T T
184 81 103 83 75 26 25 37 68 54
Education 12% 11% 13% 21% 15% 4% 1% 9% 14% 15%
E E G G
178 88 90 52 55 7L 50 34 58 37
Poverty and social inequality 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 12% 23% 8% 12% 10%
GHI
173 108 65 20 58 9% 29 49 62 32
Government deficits/debt 12% 15% 8% 5% 12% 16% 13% 12% 13% 9%
B c <D
161 87 74 31 24 86 18 a7 51 a5
Energy, including pipelines, gas prices 1% 12% 10% 8% 9% 15% 8% 12% 10% 12%
<D
159 79 79 66 61 31 27 53 51 28
Unemployment/jobs 11% 1% 10% 16% 12% 5% 12% 13% 10% 8%
€ E T
153 92 60 24 53 76 25 23 50 34
Corruption and ethics in government 10% 13% 8% 6% 1% 13% 12% 1% 10% 9%
B c c
103 65 38 32 33 38 10 30 33 29
Infrastructure (e.g., public transit, bridges, roads)
7% 9% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5% 7% % 8%
B
01 50 51 30 39 32 24 2 30 23
Crime and violence % % % % 8% 6% 1% 6% 6% 6%
87 46 a1 34 27 22 17 32 20 18
Gun control 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% % 8% 8% 4% 5%
E H
67 az 25 19 % 2 8 3 23 23
Relations with other 2% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6%
B G
63 32 31 20 24 20 0 20 21 22
Interest rates/Inflation % % 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% % 6%
F
59 36 23 26 19 1 27 2 2 7
Drug abuse 2% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 12% 3% 3% 2%
£ GHI
28 13 35 20 21 B 7 17 11 1
Women's issues 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 1% 3% % 2% %
A E E
Indigenous issues involving First Nations and Native 48 19 29 26 10 12 9 8 18 14
peoples 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% % 2% % %
DE
a7 23 24 2 7 7 7 5 18 10
Racism/discrimination 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3%
E E
40 28 12 6 7 28 9 10 12 9
Relations across provinces 3% % 2% 1% 1% 5% % 2% 2% 2%
B 2]
36 2 2 6 2 8 3 8 10 5
Abortion 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 6% 2% 2% 1%
£
33 20 3 9 15 9 7 10 12 8
Extremismiterrorism 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
29 20 9 3 8 8 3 2 9 5
Defence, the Armed Forces 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
22 18 5 6 8 4 7 7 5 6
New technology 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
5

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed Tables

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

Thinking about healthcare and what matters most to you and your family, which of the following issues are the three most important to you personally?

GENDER

EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1489 685 804 396 556 536 64 293 666 466
Weighted 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217* 411 499 362
\Wait t . d hosnital 624 302 321 158 228 237 79 168 231 146
ait imes in emergency rooms and hospitals 2% 2% 2% 39% 5% 1% 36% 1% 26% 20%
Being able to afford the prescription medications | need, 573 261 312 169 155 244 99 181 190 104
now and in the future 39% 36% 41% 42% 31% 43% 45% 44% 38% 29%
D D I I I
466 245 221 127 149 191 68 136 140 123
Receiving high-quality care 31% 34% 29% 31% 29% 33% 31% 33% 28% 34%
H
462 213 248 98 162 201 58 136 158 110
Access to a family doctor/GP 31% 30% 32% 24% 32% 35% 27% 33% 32% 30%
C C
432 228 204 100 193 139 57 97 163 115
Wait times to see doctors 29% 31% 27% 25% 38% 24% 26% 24% 33% 32%
CE G G
379 178 201 99 134 145 41 99 130 108
Access to specialists 25% 25% 26% 24% 27% 25% 19% 24% 26% 30%
Access to mental health services/treatment when | need 322 124 198 132 126 63 64 81 102 75
it 22% 17% 26% 33% 25% 11% 29% 20% 20% 21%
A DE E
Access to the latest developments in medical technology 237 117 120 45 88 100 31 66 84 56
and treatment 16% 16% 16% 11% 17% 17% 14% 16% 17% 15%
C C
Finding long-term care solutions for an ageing parent or 201 104 97 52 47 103 28 50 60 64
loved one 14% 14% 13% 13% 9% 18% 13% 12% 12% 18%
D GH
164 79 84 28 46 89 30 41 50 43
At-home care services 11% 11% 11% 7% 9% 16% 14% 10% 10% 12%
CD
148 89 58 54 54 40 28 45 46 28
Advancements in medical technology 10% 12% 8% 13% 11% 7% 13% 11% 9% 8%
B E
147 69 78 46 39 57 32 40 36 39
Tackling the opioid crisis 10% 10% 10% 11% 8% 10% 15% 10% 7% 11%
H
Tougher regulations on the sale of e-cigarettes and 118 64 54 44 31 43 15 40 39 24
vaping products 8% 9% 7% 11% 6% 8% 7% 10% 8% %
D
75 39 37 21 19 35 11 13 30 22
Dementia care 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 6%
33 7 25 8 8 17 0 13 13 7
Something else 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% - 3% 3% 2%
A
. 4380 2120 2260 1183 1480 1704 639 1206 1471 1064
Sigma 294% 293% 295% 293% 292% 297% 294% 294% 295% 294%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed Tables

(tab) of (tables)



FEDVOTE
Stab

healthcare?

GENDER

Female 163
50 NOTHING
5100
£
116 5 6 55 3 % 5 E3 ) 3
5200 8% 7% 8% 1a% 6% 5% 2% % % 10%
OF F
57 EQ o fij w = 5 i) o i)
5300 % 5% % a5 % a5 % 3% a% %
% 5] i 7 5 © 3 7 7
5400 % 2% 1% % 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
iy 75 ] 5 o7 EQ =
3500 % 6% % % 7% 7% 12%
FGH
1 i 7 B 7 7 © 2
5600 1% 1% 2% o % % 1% 1% 1%
5 T T z T z [ z T 3
5700 o % o % o o - 1% 0 %
] 3 7 7 7 T 3 T 3 3
5800 1% 0 1% 1% 1% o % o 1% 1%
T E T z T T 0 T 2 T
5900 0 o o % o o - o 0 o
56 @ i % i 7 © fE] . B
51000 % % % % % 3% 3% 3% 3% 6%
T T T T T 0 T T
51100 o o 0 - - - - 0
& B 5 B T 5 0 0 3
51200 1% o 1% 1% o 1% - - 1%
3 z 2 z T T 2 T T
51500 o o o % o - 1% - 0
T 0 T 0 o T 0 0 0 T
51600 o - o - - o - - - °
T T T T T T 0 T 0 T
51700 o - o - o - - - - 0
& 3 5 B 3 3 0 B 3 3
52000 1% o 1% ° 1% o - [ 1% 1%
T T T T T T 0 T T T
52400 o 0 o 0 o - - - 0 0
T T o 0 o T 0 0 0 T
32500 o o - - - o - - - °
2 T 2 T T T 0 T 0 T
52800 o - o 0 - o - 0 - 0
3 o 3 3 5 o 3 o 0 o
32900 o - o 1% - - 1% - - -
@ g 3 3 T T 0 o B 3
53000 o o 5 i 5 ° - - 0 1%
T © T © T [ [ [ [ T
33400 o - o - o - - - - o
B T T g o o 0 o B o
53500 o o o o - - - - 0 -
T © T T 5 [ 0 . T .
34000 o - o 0 - - - - 0 -
o 0 o 0 o o 0 o 0 o
34900 o o - o - - - - - g
iy & 3 s T 7 0 T [ 5
55000 PER YEAR 1% 1% 0 % 1% [ - 1% 0 2%
Gl
o g 725 66 704 506 574 o7 on 759 ER
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
698 319 380 129 262 307 119 208 239 133
50 - Nothing a7 2% 50% 329 52% 54% 5% 1% 8% 37%
c c T T T
ES 61 T8 0 iy 116 57 00 fisy 7
51-9100 23% 22% 20% 27% 23% 20% 26% 24% 22% 21%
3
116 53 63 55 E3 % 5 E3 a E3
51015200 8% 7% 8% 1a% &% 5% 2% 8% £ 10%
OF F
57 EQ o fis i % & i) 2 0]
5201-5300 % 5% % a5 % a5 % 3% a% 4%
2 3 T 7 5 © 3 7 7
33013400 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% % 2%
iz & 75 ] 5 o7 EQ =
3401-5500 % 9% 5% 5% % 5% 7% 129
5 FGH
£ 53 EQ EQ % = %0 %8 %
35011000 &% 7% 5% %% 5% &% 5% 6% %
OF
= 7 §o] & 5 5 K z 7 T
$1001-52000 1% % 2% 2% % % 1% 0 1% 3%
©
T 3 g 7 B 2 3 T 3 Z
52001-3000 1% o 1% 2% ] o 1% [ 1% 1%
E T B z T T 0 [ B T
$3001-84000 o 0 o % o - - - 0 [
T & 3 5 @ 2 0 T 0 7
$4001-85000 1% 1% 0 1% % [ - % 0 2%
Gl
775 58 708 E5Y 2092 15 655 966 2018 EIEEY
Mean (including zero) 28 | X | sose | 2o [ ol
w7 w756 s 5202 e S04 | aw0 | aoes | dara | woed

AIB - CIDIE - FIGHI

30) ineligive for sig testing
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FED VOTE
Stab

Detailed Tables

What do you think is the best way to fund a sustainable healthcare system for the future?

GENDER

EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1489 685 804 396 556 536 64 293 666 466
Weighted 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217* 411 499 362
Increasing the services that nurse practitioners,
pharmacists and other healthcare practitioners can 640 279 360 120 208 312 73 210 216 141
provide 43% 39% 47% 30% 41% 54% 34% 51% 43% 39%
A C CD FHI
E i d healthy i | 333 155 179 110 107 117 34 78 121 101
ocus on prevention and healthy lifestyles 22% 21% 23% 27% 21% 20% 16% 19% 24% 28%
E FG
| ina t ‘ . ds health 139 92 47 58 35 42 29 35 34 40
ncreasing taxes to put towards healthcare % 13% &% 12% =% =% 13% % T 11%
B DE H
Virtual (online) doctors/ © medici 114 51 62 40 48 26 26 17 46 25
irtual (online) doctors / remote medicine % =% % 10% % % 19% % % =%
E E G G
85 60 25 30 33 21 3 16 35 31
More privatization 6% 8% 3% 7% 7% 4% 2% 4% 7% 8%
B E FG
178 85 93 46 75 57 52 54 48 24
Some other option 12% 12% 12% 11% 15% 10% 24% 13% 10% %
E HI I
— — — —
Si 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217 411 499 362
'gma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

(I have access to a family doctor/GP) Which of the following statements describe your current situation?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All respondents 1489 685 804 396 556 536 64 293 666 466
Weighted 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217+ 411 499 362
1253 590 663 336 413 500 145 353 432 322
Yes 84% 82% 87% 83% 82% 87% 67% 86% 87% 89%
A D F F F
236 133 103 68 93 75 72 57 67 40
No 16% 18% 13% 17% 18% 13% 33% 14% 13% 11%
B E GHI
. 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217 411 499 362
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)




FED VOTE
Stab

(I am a caregiver for an ageing parent or another loved one) Which of the following statements describe your current situation?

EDUCATION

Detailed Tables

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H [

Base: All respondents 1489 685 804 396 556 536 64 293 666 466
Weighted 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217+ 411 499 362
262 115 147 74 108 76 24 79 78 81

Yes 18% 16% 19% 18% 21% 13% 11% 19% 16% 22%
E FH

1227 608 619 331 398 498 193 332 21 281

No 82% 84% 81% 82% 79% 87% 89% 81% 84% 78%

D [ [
. 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217 411 499 362
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)




FED VOTE
Stab

Detailed Tables

(I receive care from a loved one) Which of the following statements describe your current situation?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All respondents 1489 685 804 396 556 536 64 293 666 466
Weighted 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217+ 411 499 362
233 111 122 115 57 56 50 74 59 51
Yes 16% 15% 16% 28% 11% 10% 23% 18% 12% 14%
DE H H
1256 612 645 290 449 518 168 337 440 312
No 84% 85% 84% 72% 89% 90% 77% 82% 88% 86%
C C FG
. 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217 411 499 362
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)




FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

(I'have a chronic health condition that requires routine treatment) Which of the following statements describe your current situation?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All respondents 1489 685 804 396 556 536 64 293 666 466
Weighted 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217+ 411 499 362
468 208 260 86 168 209 73 120 175 99
Yes 31% 29% 34% 21% 33% 36% 34% 29% 35% 27%
C C |
1021 515 506 319 338 365 144 290 324 263
No 69% 71% 66% 79% 67% 64% 66% 71% 65% 73%
DE H
. 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217 411 499 362
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)




FED VOTE
Stab

(I consider myself to be in good general health) Which of the following statements describe your current situation?

EDUCATION

Detailed Tables

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All respondents 1489 685 804 396 556 536 64 293 666 466
Weighted 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217+ 411 499 362
1183 577 606 326 410 442 142 329 395 317
Yes 79% 80% 79% 81% 81% 77% 65% 80% 79% 88%
F F FGH
306 146 160 79 95 132 75 82 104 45
No 21% 20% 21% 19% 19% 23% 35% 20% 21% 12%
GHI [ |
. 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217 411 499 362
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)




FED VOTE
Stab

Detailed Tables

Currently, provincial governments pay the bulk of healthcare costs within their provinces, while the federal government contributes only about 10% of funding. Thinking about the federal governments role in

public healthcare, to what extent do you agree or disagree that the federal government should play a bigger role in funding public healthcare across the country?

GENDER

EDUCATION

Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1489 685 804 396 556 536 64 293 666 466
Weighted 1489 723 766 704 506 574 217 711 799 362
681 311 370 166 198 312 97 210 241 133
Strongly agree 46% 43% 48% 41% 39% 54% 45% 51% 48% 37%
cD I |
573 283 290 166 204 204 6 145 194 168
Somewhat agree 39% 39% 38% 41% 40% 36% 30% 35% 39% 47%
FGH
67 42 26 19 32 16 6 11 28 22
Somewhat disagree 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3% 3% 6% 6%
E G
50 31 19 16 22 i) i) 13 1 7
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 4%
117 56 61 37 51 29 37 31 25 25
Don't know 8% 8% 8% 9% 10% 5% 17% 8% 5% 7%
E E GHI
_ 1489 723 766 204 506 574 217 211 299 362
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1254 594 661 332 402 516 163 355 435 302
T2B 84% 82% 86% 82% 79% 90% 75% 87% 87% 83%
cD = F
117 73 44 36 54 28 18 24 39 36
B2B 8% 10% 6% 9% 11% 5% 8% 6% 8% 10%
B E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/IG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(In its current state, the public healthcare system is fully able to cope with the demands of Canadas ageing population) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements...

GENDER

EDUCATION

Detailed Tables

Male Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1489 685 804 396 556 536 64 293 666 466
Weighted 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217+ 411 499 362
70 50 20 35 19 16 16 25 11 18
Strongly agree 5% 7% 3% 9% 4% 3% 7% 6% 2% 5%
B DE H H
261 167 94 112 83 62 35 81 76 69
Somewhat agree 18% 23% 12% 28% 16% 11% 16% 20% 15% 19%
B DE E
572 277 295 142 186 245 79 168 189 137
Somewhat disagree 38% 38% 38% 35% 37% 43% 36% 41% 38% 38%
496 188 308 94 179 222 66 110 198 122
Strongly disagree 33% 26% 40% 23% 35% 39% 30% 27% 40% 34%
A C C G G
90 40 50 21 39 30 22 27 25 17
Don't know 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 5% 10% 7% 5% 5%
— — — —
] 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217 411 499 362
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
331 217 114 147 102 78 51 106 87 87
T2B 22% 30% 15% 36% 20% 13% 23% 26% 18% 24%
B DE E H H
1068 466 602 236 365 466 145 278 386 259
B2B 72% 64% 79% 58% 72% 81% 67% 68% 7% 72%
A C (o1D) (€]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)




FED VOTE
Stab

(Action is needed to ensure the quality of healthcare does not suffer as Canadas population ages) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements...

GENDER

EDUCATION

Detailed Tables

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1489 685 804 396 556 536 64 293 666 466
Weighted 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217* 411 499 362
745 321 424 174 221 345 100 206 264 175
Strongly agree 50% 44% 55% 43% 44% 60% 46% 50% 53% 48%
A CD
587 314 274 157 228 202 81 164 192 150
Somewhat agree 39% 43% 36% 39% 45% 35% 37% 40% 39% 41%
B E
73 52 21 37 24 12 10 20 25 18
Somewhat disagree 5% 7% 3% 9% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5%
B DE E
23 15 8 14 8 1 8 2 3 9
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0 4% 1% 1% 2%
E E GH
62 22 40 22 25 14 18 19 15 10
Don't know 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 2% 8% 5% 3% 3%
— — E — —
X 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217 411 499 362
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1332 635 697 331 449 547 181 370 456 325
T2B 89% 88% 91% 82% 89% 95% 83% 90% 91% 90%
C CD
95 67 29 51 32 13 18 22 29 27
B2B 6% 9% 4% 13% 6% 2% 8% 5% 6% 7%
B DE E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)




FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

(I worry that I will have to pay out of pocket for healthcare if the system collapses) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements...

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: All respondents 1489 685 804 396 556 536 64 293 666 466
Weighted 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217* 411 499 362
627 260 367 179 206 237 95 174 225 132

Strongly agree 42% 36% 48% 44% 41% 41% 44% 42% 45% 37%

A |

554 306 248 128 202 223 60 165 182 146

Somewhat agree 37% 42% 32% 32% 40% 39% 28% 40% 37% 40%

B C

153 82 71 56 43 54 20 31 52 50

Somewhat disagree 10% 11% 9% 14% 8% 9% 9% 8% 10% 14%

D G
76 41 35 20 24 32 23 15 18 20
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 11% 4% 4% 5%
GH
80 35 45 21 31 28 19 25 22 14
Don't know 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 9% 6% 4% 4%
— — — —

si 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217 411 499 362

'gma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1180 565 615 307 408 460 155 339 408 279

T2B 79% 78% 80% 76% 81% 80% 71% 83% 82% 7%
229 122 106 76 66 86 43 47 69 69

B2B 15% 17% 14% 19% 13% 15% 20% 11% 14% 19%
GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)




FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

(There are adequate affordable long-term care options near me for myself or a loved one) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements...

GENDER EDUCATION

Male Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1489 685 804 396 556 536 64 293 666 466
Weighted 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217+ 411 499 362
109 57 52 58 28 23 16 40 27 25
Strongly agree 7% 8% 7% 14% 5% 4% 7% 10% 5% 7%
DE H
410 236 174 133 131 146 52 123 132 102
Somewhat agree 28% 33% 23% 33% 26% 25% 24% 30% 26% 28%
B E
420 204 216 112 131 172 44 120 145 111
Somewhat disagree 28% 28% 28% 28% 26% 30% 20% 29% 29% 31%
312 115 197 44 110 158 51 72 118 71
Strongly disagree 21% 16% 26% 11% 22% 28% 23% 17% 24% 20%
A C C G
239 111 128 58 106 75 54 55 77 52
Don't know 16% 15% 17% 14% 21% 13% 25% 14% 15% 14%
CE G
— — — —
s 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217 411 499 362
‘gma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
519 293 226 191 158 169 68 164 159 127
T2B 35% 41% 29% 47% 31% 30% 31% 40% 32% 35%
B DE H
732 319 413 155 242 330 95 191 263 182
B2B 49% 44% 54% 38% 48% 57% 44% 47% 53% 50%
A C (o1D)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)




FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

(I would support new federal funding to support the social determinants of health) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements...

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: All respondents 1489 685 804 396 556 536 64 293 666 466
Weighted 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217* 411 499 362
360 166 194 125 119 112 63 97 107 93

Strongly agree 24% 23% 25% 31% 24% 19% 29% 24% 22% 26%

DE
770 396 374 192 253 326 95 215 268 192
Somewhat agree 52% 55% 49% 47% 50% 57% 44% 52% 54% 53%
C
148 70 78 36 45 67 18 40 57 33
Somewhat disagree 10% 10% 10% 9% 9% 12% 8% 10% 11% 9%
56 31 25 18 25 13 5 13 20 18
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5%
E
154 60 94 34 64 56 36 45 48 26
Don't know 10% 8% 12% 9% 13% 10% 17% 11% 10% 7%
A I
— — — —

si 1489 723 766 404 506 574 217 411 499 362

'gma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1130 562 568 316 372 438 158 312 375 286

T2B 76% 78% 74% 78% 73% 76% 73% 76% 75% 79%
204 101 103 54 70 80 23 54 76 51

B2B 14% 14% 13% 13% 14% 14% 11% 13% 15% 14%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)




